

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1802 of 2021

Appellant :- Vipin

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Brij Raj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Matter is taken up through video conferencing.

Issue notice to the informant/victim.

Learned AGA is directed to ensure service upon informant/victim and file compliance affidavit.

List this case on 28.01.2022 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 10.1.2022

Sanjeet