

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1802 of 2021

Appellant :- Vipin

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Brij Raj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

The office has not sent the record of connected appeal.

List on 18.10.2023.

Order Date :- 15.9.2023

A. Prajapati